
Weekly Hotel Performance Update - Week of May 19-25, 2024
source: STR, Inc.
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San Diego County Hotel Performance - Week of May 19-25, 2024



San Diego County Weekly Demand & Average Rate Trend
Calendar Year 2019 Benchmark
Source: STR, Inc
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Sun, May 19 Mon, May 20 Tue, May 21 Wed, May 22 Thu, May 23 Fri, May 24 Sat, May 25

San Diego City Properties
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% Occupancy
ADR
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% Occupancy

ADR
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Last Week's Daily Hotel Performance by Region
Source: STR, Inc.
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Day of Week Occupancy and ADR Patterns By Region
Week of May 19-25, 2024
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Total Market
Week 18

Apr 28 - May 4,
2024

Week 19

May 5-11, 2024

Week 20

May 12-18, 2024

Week 21

May 19-25, 2024

% Occupancy

San Diego

San Francisco

Seattle

Phoenix

Los Angeles

Orange County

Occupancy
YOY

San Diego

San Francisco

Seattle

Phoenix

Los Angeles

Orange County

ADR

San Diego

San Francisco

Seattle

Phoenix

Los Angeles

Orange County

ADR YOY

San Diego

San Francisco

Seattle

Phoenix

Los Angeles

Orange County

69.5%

72.3%

70.4%

69.4%

64.5%

74.5%

70.1%

75.4%

70.9%

77.2%

79.3%

77.9%

69.2%

72.8%

69.5%

79.4%

77.5%

74.7%

73.2%

74.3%

70.1%

80.6%

70.5%

75.0%

-7.6%

-2.2%

-2.4%

8.2%

-5.0%

1.5%

0.4%

2.2%

2.5%

14.2%

20.7%

8.4%

-3.7%

-1.5%

2.8%

6.4%

4.7%

3.6%

1.7%

1.2%

0.2%

9.5%

-1.9%

0.5%

$200.75

$201.53

$168.92

$169.62

$190.72

$203.25

$193.03

$218.96

$163.62

$191.59

$313.13

$210.48

$196.84

$193.85

$162.18

$190.87

$212.89

$201.92

$202.05

$190.40

$147.15

$194.71

$194.13

$214.13

-4.8%

-6.6%

-0.9%

0.9%

-8.3%

-2.8%

-6.4%

5.9%

1.8%

9.1%

54.2%

6.0%

-2.0%

-4.0%

5.4%

6.9%

-2.5%

3.2%

-1.0%

-4.4%

-1.9%

8.7%

-7.3%

2.2%

Source: Smith Travel Research, Inc.
Notes: The group and transient data only represents upscale chain properties.

Group
Week 18

Apr 28 - May 4,
2024

Week 19

May 5-11, 2024

Week 20

May 12-18,
2024

Week 21

May 19-25,
2024

Transient
Week 18

Apr 28 - May 4,
2024

Week 19

May 5-11, 2024

Week 20

May 12-18,
2024

Week 21

May 19-25,
2024

28.8%

15.9%

31.6%

19.7%

11.5%

32.4%

26.5%

16.7%

31.1%

27.7%

29.9%

32.3%

21.0%

16.1%

32.9%

18.2%

20.3%

31.1%

23.8%

15.0%

25.2%

21.4%

12.4%

22.4%

41.8%

53.3%

35.5%

45.9%

44.0%

39.8%

43.8%

58.3%

36.4%

49.6%

42.5%

44.2%

46.6%

52.8%

33.4%

57.1%

51.2%

39.7%

48.0%

56.9%

38.9%

57.9%

49.7%

48.7%

-2.1%

-15.3%

-12.7%

12.9%

-34.9%

-3.8%

0.5%

19.4%

5.8%

47.9%

126.6%

19.1%

5.7%

13.1%

11.7%

-10.3%

22.3%

21.4%

29.8%

-0.5%

1.3%

32.2%

-16.5%

-10.8%

-11.7%

-2.6%

-2.1%

12.9%

-3.1%

10.1%

-4.7%

-0.9%

-2.3%

10.6%

-5.6%

8.0%

-10.1%

-8.6%

3.0%

12.9%

1.5%

-4.1%

-11.3%

0.7%

-1.0%

9.2%

1.7%

4.8%

$270.30

$314.29

$303.87

$234.81

$282.19

$293.67

$279.79

$343.58

$273.51

$245.53

$423.81

$290.99

$286.38

$292.27

$278.36

$266.87

$286.55

$286.18

$252.07

$282.26

$230.42

$260.76

$278.09

$302.02

$312.76

$309.57

$272.81

$238.63

$236.98

$274.18

$270.27

$347.74

$261.76

$277.44

$424.81

$289.19

$299.40

$288.86

$259.49

$267.19

$266.38

$277.22

$319.50

$279.64

$239.29

$274.45

$236.84

$293.78

-10.4%

-5.1%

7.9%

-3.6%

-5.3%

-0.4%

-4.4%

5.5%

2.9%

-0.5%

42.2%

2.5%

1.1%

4.7%

7.1%

15.0%

-9.2%

7.4%

-5.4%

-5.4%

-7.6%

10.8%

-9.1%

10.9%

1.8%

-6.1%

-2.8%

2.8%

-5.8%

-5.4%

-14.1%

13.7%

1.0%

12.4%

71.3%

8.3%

-1.2%

-3.3%

2.2%

8.9%

-0.7%

3.2%

3.8%

-3.5%

-3.2%

12.8%

-6.8%

1.5%

Selected Year
2024

 STR Latest Weekly Performance Trend
Competitive Set Group and Transient
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Los Angeles

Orange County
San Francisco

Phoenix
Seattle

13.7%
13.0%
10.4%
22.4%
14.3%

32.3%
19.2%
20.0%
14.0%

38.6%
27.0%

37.2%
19.7%
33.1%

15.9%
38.7%

28.4%

35.0%
17.2%
32.4%

15.2%
29.7%
27.1%

20.0%
12.1%
26.0%

10.4%
15.4%
22.1%

12.1%
11.7%
26.0%

16.1%
16.6%

10.3%

9.6%

11.4%
15.9%
10.9%
15.5%
14.6%

9.8%

San Diego
Los Angeles

Orange County
San Francisco

Phoenix
Seattle

49.2%
40.0%
41.1%
28.4%
46.5%

35.7%
55.3%
40.5%
47.4%

29.3%
56.3%

36.5%
60.3%
43.4%
51.4%

32.8%
60.0%

38.3%
58.2%
41.5%
50.6%

33.0%
60.1%

38.3%
51.6%
40.4%
46.2%
36.1%
55.6%

42.4%
57.3%
55.0%
50.5%
51.8%
64.5%

66.0%
66.2%
75.1%
60.5%
61.0%
62.2%

83.7%

GROUP

(UPSCALE+
PROPERTIES)

TRANSIENT

(UPSCALE+
PROPERTIES)

May 19, 2024

Sunday

May 20, 2024

Monday

May 21, 2024

Tuesday

May 22, 2024

Wednesday

May 23, 2024

Thursday

May 24, 2024

Friday

May 25, 2024

Saturday

San Diego
Los Angeles

Orange County
San Francisco

Phoenix
Seattle

66.3%
58.5%
60.8%
58.3%
68.3%

68.6%
72.2%
64.2%
68.4%
69.1%
81.4%

74.3%
76.2%
74.3%
73.9%
73.9%
85.0%

74.4%
74.0%
72.2%
73.1%
71.5%
85.6%

66.3%
68.4%
68.5%
66.8%
66.5%
78.7%

64.8%
76.5%
82.7%
70.4%
73.4%
83.2%

80.4%
86.6%
91.9%
79.9%
78.2%
82.2%

96.1%

WESTERN COMPETITIVE DAILY ANALYSIS
OCCUPANCY
MAY 19-25, 2024

TOTAL
MARKET


